

ROCLedge Manufactured Stone, LLC MANUFACTURERS WARRANTY (25 Year Limited Warranty)

Our warranty is for 25 years from the date of purchase. ROCLedge Manufactured Stone, LLC will only warrant its products that are installed on structures which conform to local building codes and installed in full accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions. Only products manufactured by ROCLedge Manufactured Stone, LLC, and of which are determined to be defective, will be covered under this warranty. This warranty does not cover damages resulting from the following:

Improper Installation
Structure Settlement
Wall Movement
Surface Discoloration due to air pollution or airborne contaminants
Contact with harmful chemicals
Misuse or Abuse
Acts of God
Staining or Oxidation
Paint
Normal Weathering of the Surface
Efflorescence

Any other causes that are out of the control of ROCLedge Manufactured Stone, LLC

This warranty covers only manufacturing defects in products manufactured by ROCLedge Manufactured Stone, LLC. Warranty coverage is limited to replacement of defective materials only. ROCLedge Manufactured Stone, LLC is not responsible for labor cost incurred during the removal and replacement of defective products. The products manufactured by ROCLedge Manufactured Stone, LLC, are not recommended for use in walkways, driveways, or any other ground surface and will not be covered by the warranty when used in these applications. Products manufactured by ROCLedge Manufactured Stone, LLC are not structural, and no products used in a structural application will be covered under this warranty. Manufacturer's warranty is limited to the original purchaser and may not be transferred.

ROCLedge Manufactured Stone, LLC reserves the right to make changes and/or discontinue any of its products without notice. If the product covered by warranty is no longer available, a comparable product will be substituted at the manufacturer's sole discretion.

Please notify ROCLedge Manufactured Stone, LLC if you feel the manufactured stone has a manufacturing defect. If the product is determined to be defective, ROCLedge Manufactured Stone, LLC will replace the defective manufactured stone. This warranty will apply to the manufactured stone products only and not the installation, based on the fact that ROCLedge Manufactured Stone, LLC has no control of the installation.

